Benefits:
• Single device helps reduce component count
and footprint
• Helps reduce warranty returns
• Helps equipment comply with surge tests per:
TIA-968-A, IEC 60950, ITU-T K.20/K.21
• Helps simplify UL 60950 testing
• Helps equipment comply with UL 60950

TM2P-10271E 500 - 10,000 3527 & Batch # Pending
TM2P-10271E-2 - 1,500 7,500 3527 & Batch # Pending
Part Numbering System for 2Pro Devices
Table 2P5 - Ordering Information for 2Pro Devices
Bulk 500 pieces/bag
10,000 pieces/box
Tape & Reel 1,500 pieces/reel
7,500 pieces/box
TM 2P-
Typical PPTC resistance (ohms)
271 E10 -2
Packaging
Blank: Bulk
-2: Tape & reel
Modifier (optional)
E = Enhanced lightning
Varistor voltage indicator
The first two digits indicate voltage.
The third digit signifies the power of ten.
For example:
220: 22 x 100 = 22v
221: 22 x 101 = 220v
112: 11 x 102 = 1100v
Telecom Module
2Pro™ Series
WARNING:
All information, including illustrations, is believed to be reliable. Users, however, should independently evaluate the suitability of
each product for their application. Tyco Electronics Corporation makes no warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of the
information, and disclaims any liability regarding its use. Tyco Electronics’ only obligations are those in the Company’s Standard
Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product, and in no case will Tyco Electronics be liable for any incidental, indirect, or consequential
damages arising from the sale, resale, use, or misuse of the product. Specifications are subject to change without notice. In addition,
Tyco Electronics reserves the right to make changes without notification to Buyer—to materials or processing that do not affect
compliance with any applicable specification.
28
2Pro Devices
5
Kluckert
IBH Aufkleber